w

o) TR 0 1 B

Amendment 10 to Council Bill No. 40- 2017

BY: CalvinBall and Legislative Day No. 8
Jennifer Terrasa
Date: May 24, 2017

Amendment No. 10

(This amendment transfers $2,400,000 in bond funding from the courthouse project to the
Category Contingency Fund. The intent of the County Council is that the funds transferred are
to be used for Bicycle Master Plan projects.)

In the capital budget attached to the Bill:
e onpage 176, in project C0214, insert a new row with “B” as the funding source, and in
the Fiscal 2018 Budget column insert “2,400”.
e on page 177, in project C0290, strike “105,000and substitute “102,600”.




